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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2297411
Phone:

Transaction #: 2369839 INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 02/22/2011
CUSTOMER:

PAUL SAAD
PO BOX 20309 MAR 0 22011SEDONA,AZ 86341-0309 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI
II PRICE 11 1

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW

1 4.00 MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $15 -n/a - 60.00
CASES: AMC405739/$15.00, AMC405740/$15.00,
AMC405741/$15.00, AMC405742/$15.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW

2 4.00 MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $34 -n/a- 136.00
CASES: AMC405739/$34.00, AMC405740/$34.00,
AMC405741/$34.00, AMC405742/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW

3 4.00 MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $140 -n/a - 560.00
CASES: AMC405739/$140.00, AMC405740/$140.00,
AMC405741/$140.00, AMC405742/$140.00

-TO*Eli--3756.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 1---AMOUNT: 1756.00 POSTMARKED: 162/15/2011
-TYPE:ICHEEKII-RECEIVED:162/17/2011

1
NAME: PAUL SAAD ASSOCIATES

PO BOX 20309
SEDONA AZ 86341-0309 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.
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OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author

December 7,2011

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC403597, AMC404026, AMC405739

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7011 1570 0002 0852 5400

DECISION

SAAD PAUL, KEIDER MIKE This decision affects those claims shownPO BOX 20309 in the block below:SEDONA, AZ 86341-0309

AMC403597, 404027, 405739, 405740
HACKBERRY GOLD #1, #3, HAYFIELD #1, #2

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the requiredmaintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140, or submit awaiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by 30 (UnitedStates Code) 28-f-k, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.
Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver received on or beforeSeptember 1, 2011, for the 2012 assessment year, for the claims listed above. Therefore, the claimsare forfeited.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by youractivities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete thereclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency sothat the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may bereleased from liability.



4

r 6

'1 2

If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface managementagency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to
the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an
order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance
order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and
43 CFR 3809.700.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If anappeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) fora stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice ofappeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to theInterior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have theburden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decisionpending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

/s/ Rebecca Heick

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure
REbert:lm: 120711
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1 Complete items 1 , 2, and 3. Also complete AS atu "
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  -'r Fl 0 Agent

1 Print your name and address on the reverse 0 Addressee
so that we can return the gard to you. C. Date of Deliv1 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. ri' 

65'

Article Addressed to: 0 0,\ !, 1 D. Is delivery address item 1? Y
enter delivery address belo / No

SAAD PAUL. KEIDER MIKE lib .

PO BOX 20309
SEDONA. AZ 86341-0309 \4\ 1
9310 M  AMC403597, AMC4()4026. AMC4()5739

3. Service Type
0 Certified Mail 0 Express Mail
0 Registered ¤ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.OIl

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes
Article Number 7011 1570 0002 0852 5400(Transfer from service label)
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2014-0050471 QCD11/04/2014 04:48:40 PM Page: 1 of 2Leslie M. HoffmanOFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00PMR EXPLORATION LLCWhen recorded mall to: •111 i#Qur,1441*0'*&Ani'/1#VIVErjaA"JKMAA il mNelson Gallaher
PO Box 1808
Parowan, UT 84761

QUITCLAIM MINING DEED
Exempt ARS 11-1134(A)(6)

This Quitclaim Mining Deed, dated October 10, 2014 - made by PMR Exploration, LLC, an Arizona LimitedUability Company, with a present address of PO Box 20309 - Sedona, AZ 86341 (the "Grantor) to Nelson S.Gallaher, with a present address of PO Box 1808 - Parowan, LIT 84761 (the "Grantee");

WITNESSETH;

WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of a certain 20 acre unpatented placer mining claim located in YavapaiCounty, Arizona (the "Cleator Gold #2"), to wit:

Name Twp/Range/Sec County Recordation Information BLM AMC Number

Cleator Gold #2 11N -lE -23 Bk 4797 - Pg 873 AMC#405742

WHEREAS, Grantor desires to convey all of their right, title and interest in and to the "Cleator Gold #2" toGrantee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ($10) dollars in hand paid to Grantor, receipt of which ishereby acknowledged, and for other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which ishereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

Grantor does by these presents hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer, convey, set over, remise, release andquitclaim unto Grantee, its successors and assigns, forever, all of Grantors' right, title, interest and estate in, toand under the "Cleator Gold #2".

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described "Cleator Gold #2" unto the Grantee, its successors andassigns, forever. 
179 ---
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this instrument to be executed and delivered as of the day and yearfirst written above.

THE GRANTOR
PM TiON, LLC

Arizona Umi d Liability Compa

BY
aul Saad

Senior Manager - PMR EXPLORATION, LLC

State ofArizona
County of Yavapai )SS. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this £_, day of October, 2014, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Paul Saad
of PMR EXPLORATION, LLC known to me tobe the individual who executed the foregoing instrument andacknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires~11_19_-17
Notary Public

A*%~ VALERI D. BULLARD 1
~ 251 62:1 1 8 ITAm PUBLIC. STATE OF ARNIIA I

PHU Wl X .AR I
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11/5/2014

RE: Transfer of ownership

Please find attached transfer document for the following 20 acre placer claim:

Cleator Gold #2 AMC#405742 is being transferred to:

Nelson S. Gallaher
PO Box 1808
Parowan, UT 84761

Enclosed is a check for $10 for processing 1 claim and a copy of the recorded quitclaim mining deed.

Please mail stamped copies back to:

PMR Exploration, LLC

PO Box 20309 - Sedona, AZ 86341

Sincerely -

Paul Saad - PMR Exploration, LLC -C-
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Page 1 of 1
.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3164632
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3257259
Date of Transaction: 11/07/2014

CUSTOMER:
PMR EXPLORATION, LLC
PO BOX 20309
SEDONA,AZ 86341-0309 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~1
~--~[--~ LOCATABLE-MINERALS-/MININGCLAIMS.
1 1 1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |

liMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED IE_11E11[_3
-TOTAL:$16.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

-TYPE:[CHECE------------1[--RECERED: 11/06/26141
1--CHEEKNO:-1644

NAME: PMR EXPLORATION, LLC
PO BOX 20309
SEDONA AZ 86341-0309 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

11/7/14
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10/10/2012

RE: Transfer of ownership

Please find attached transfer document for the following 20 acre placer claim:

Name Twp/Range/Sec County Recordation Information BLM AMC Number

Cleator Gold #1 11N, lE Sec 23 Bk 4797 - Pg 872 AMC#405741

Claim ownership is being transferred to ROBERT R. RATLIFF, whose

address is 303 E. MULBERRY STREET - HILL CITY, KS 67642

e PHOEAttached is a check for $10 for processing 1 claim.

101? OCT 1 2 
,

- rn
CD

f.<I-1 -rlPlease mail stamped copy to:
 6, 3,0

I z= 2PMR Exploration, LLC .. '*- u-1 5
co alPO Box 20309 - Sedona, AZ 86341

Paul Saad - PMR Exploration, LLC

ENTERED IN COMPUTER
-»- \2.- 6.12
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Leslie M. Hoffman lilli
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF SPAPAI COUNTY $10.00
PMR EXPLORATION LLC 2012-0057423

8: 4911 P: 192 10/10/2012 08:51:11 AM QCD

$10.00 Page: 1 of 2 2012-0057423

When recorded mail to: =111 w#,val,14*H~r~F~'1+Ki#2,rijorir r¥fr6!)91161~04"1 11 111

Robert R. Ratliff
303 E. Mulberry St.
Hill City, KS 67642

QUITCLAIM MINING DEED
Exempt ARS 11-1134(A)(6)

This Quitclaim Mining Deed, dated October 9th, 2012 - made by PMR Exploration, LLC, an Arizona Limited
Liability Company, with a present address of PO Box 20309 - Sedona, AZ 86341 (the "Grantor") to Robert R.
Ratliff, with a present address of 303 E. Mulberry St - Hill City KS, 67642 (the "Grantee");

WITNESSETH;

WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of a certain 20 acre unpatented placer mining claim located in Yavapai
County, Arizona (the "Cleator Gold #1"), to wit:

Name Twp/Range/Sec County_Recordation Information BLM AMC Number

Cleator Gold #1 11N, lE Sec 23 Bk 4797 - Pg 872 AMC#405741

WHEREAS, Grantor desires to convey all of their right, title and interest in and to the "Cleator Gold #1" to
Grantee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ($10) dollars in hand paid to Grantor, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and for other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

Grantor does by these presents hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer, convey, set over, remise, release and
quitclaim unto Grantee, its successors and assigns, forever, all of Grantors' right, title, interest and estate in, to
and under the "Cleator Gold #1".

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described "Cleator Gold #1" unto the Grantee, its successors and
assigns, forever.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this instrument to be executed and delivered as of the day and year
first written above.

THE GRANTOR
_-4 ..IJ

PMR EXPLORATION, LLC C=0

* r...a
An rizon Limited Uabili Compan 0

El R 1--130
Z..--4

1~VBy -

ECEIVEDauISaad
1 CD

Senior Manager - PMR EXPLORATION, LLC -~

A 
58

--39
--

0rn

State of Arizona
County of Yavapai )51 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this \* 'C day of October, 2012, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Paul Saad
of PMR EXPLORATION, LLC known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires4/ 24 j \CO
Notary ublic

si~a No~ Publo-&1294*am
YAVAM COUNTY

~ My Comr,ission EI:*m
Aptil 29,2016
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Receipt:. . . Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2672637
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2753873
Date of Transaction: 10/15/2012

CUSTOMER:
PMR EXPLORATION, LLC
PO BOX 20309
SEDONA,AZ 86341-0309 US

# 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1 ~11.00 ~ MONEY RECEIVED QCD-1 ~ - n/a- 1 10.001
|CASES: AMC405741/$10.00 1-11-1

[------------------------TOTAL:-510.06

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.06 POSTMARKED: 10/11/2012

-TYPE: ICHEEK-RECERED: 16/15/2612

NAME: PMR EXPLORATION LLC
PO BOX 20309
SEDONA AZ 86341-0309 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 10/15/2012
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B: 4854 P: 400 01/05/2012 09:50:49 AM QCD
$10.00 Page: 1 of 2 2012-0000443

When recorded mail to: lili Kirtil'wfl#TI*A wwful,IMIlilll:@INA##,4 li lli
PMR Exploration, LLC
PO Box 20309 A-,175 ~6 l./66.4

- Sedona, AZ 86341,FEE: A-,nt C/0.5- 3 5-4

5 1 i*ne 405 -739
/

64 QUITCLAIM MINING DEED
exempt ARS 11-1134(A)(6)

$5

$1 This Quitclaim Mining Deed, dated December 19 , 2011, made by Paul Saad & Mike Keider, present address of
PO Box 20309 - Sedona, AZ 86341 (the "Grantors") to PMR Exploration, LLC an Arizona Limited Liability
Company with a present address of PO Box 20309 - Sedona, AZ 86341 (the "Grantee");

WITNESSETH;

WHEREAS, Grantors are the owner of an unpatented placer mining claim located in Yavapai County,
Arizona :

Name Twp/Range/Sec County Recordation Information BLM AMC Number

Hackberry Gold #2 11N, 2E Sec 7 Bk 4785 - Pg 308 AMC#404026

WHEREAS, Grantors desire to convey all of their right, title and interest in and to the claim to
Grantee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ($10) dollars in hand paid to Grantors, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and for other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Is
hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

Grantors do by these presents hereby grant, bargain, seli, transfer, convey, set over, remise, release and
quitclaim unto Grantee, its successors and assigns, forever, all of Grantors' right, title, interest and estate in, to
and underthe claim.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described claim unto the Grantee, its successors and assigns,
forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have caused this instrument to be executed and delivered as of the day and
year first written above.

ENTERED INTO COMPUTrp
No a yrvirln~£10 r#riki

CALL,nn cIof*b · A-1-
-1
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Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA

CHERI CHILDS
YAVAPAI COUNTYlily Comm. Expires Jan. 26, 2012

On this ~4~%1 day of December, 2011, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Mike
Keider known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to
be his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires (r/17 ~10/5- # , f-- - 12
Notary Public

*35Iled WILLIAM R TREZISE
IM Notary Public - Arizona

I=)
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U
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When recorded mail to: I:111 Fj'V,Ilidill,lil,W I,Fil'MI 1~11(IN:*W,I#Kild li lli
PMR Exploration, LLC
PO Box 20309
Sedona, AZ 86341

FEEr$.
QUITCLAIM MINING DEED

$4 exempt ARS 11-1134(A)(6)

$5
/ This Quitclaim Mining Deed, dated December j1, 2011, made by Paul Saad & Associates, LLC, an Arizona

$1 Limited Liability Company with a present address of PO Box 20309 - Sedona, AZ 86341 (the "Grantor") to PMR
Exploration, LLC an Arizona Umited Uability Company with a present address of PO Box 20309 - Sedona, AZ

6 ~ ~ 86341 (the "Grantee");

r WITNESSETH;

WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of certain unpatented placer mining claims located in Yavapai County,
Arizona :

Name Twp/Range/Sec Countv Recordation Information BLM AMC Number

HB Gold #1 12N, lE Sec 36 Bk 4793 - Pg 844 AMC#405354
HB Gold #2 12N, lE Sec 36 Bk 4793 - Pg 845 AMC#405355
Cleator Gold #1 11N, lE Sec 23 Bk 4797 - Pg 872 AMC#405741
Cleator Gold #2 11N, lE Sec 23 Bk 4797 - Pg 873 AMC#405742

WHEREAS, Grantor desires to convey all of their right, title and interest in and to the claims to
Grantee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ($10) dollars in hand paid to Grantor, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and for other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

Grantor does by these presents hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer, convey, set over, remise, release and
quitclaim unto Grantee, its successors and assigns, forever, all of Grantors' right, title, interest and estate in, to
and under the elaims.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described claims unto the Grantee, its successors and assigns,
forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this instrument to be executed and delivered as of the day and year
first written above.

-3 r.,3
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OFFICIAL SEAL
CHERI CHILDS

NOmRY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY

Ny Comm. Expires Jan. 26, 2012
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1/6/2012

RE: Transfer of mining claims

Hello -

Please find enclosed transfer documents for the following claims:

---32
HB Gold #1 AMC#405354 PO a ~ r-«6

SHFHB Gold # 2 AMC#405355
*55941 10Cleator Gold #1 AMC#*05355

Cleator Gold #2 AMC#405742

Hackberry Gold#2 AMC#404026 Cio 0-9 r··26

Ownership is being transferred to:

PMR EXPLORATION, LLC

PO BOX 20309

Sedona, AZ 86341

Thank you for processing this.

Paul Saad - Senior Manager

Note: 5 claims with one transferee= $10xS= $50 enclosed
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Receipt Page 1 of 1
I I

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2496529
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #. 2573470
Date of Transaction: 01/10/2012

CUSTOMER:

E[EEELLLLLLLLELLillPMR EXPLORATION, LLC

SEDONA,AZ 86341-0309 US

DESCRIPTION i REMARKS N 11TOTALI

1 ~ 1.00 ||NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING
|ICLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (5)

~TRANSFERS | | - n/a- ~ 50.00
|1 _ liCASES:_AMC404026/$50.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1--AMOUNT: 50.001POSTMARKED: 101/07/2012

NAME: PMR EXPLORATION LLC
PO BOX 20309
SEDONA AZ 86341-0309 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of theofficial electronic record contained therein.

f Ihttp://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/1 8/001 0 3 ~



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/17/2019

I illl Ilillilinillrllillli Il illi ill
Box Number= AZ15060

111111111111 11 Il l'1111  1111 1 1111111 lil i  11 11 H 11111 H ill 111 111 I N'11111' Illl 111111 Illil illl 111  I lll
Claim Begin-End: AMC405739-AMC405742

4 Miscellaneous

11'llillill'llilll'llill'll Ill'll AZ15060-6 AMC405526-AMC406355



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/17/2019

1 111'jili  1111111111111'llillillmi lili N
Box Number= AZ15060

11111111111111111111111111111111111 1111111111 111111111'l l'llil Ill  HI' ll  1 1 11111111111111111111111111
Claim Begin-End: AMC405739-AMC405742

5 Annual Filings

Illl'llilll'll'llillillillill Illill AZ15060-6 AMC405526-AMC406355



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/27/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 137 Of 216

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4540406
Agency Tracking ID: 1566496983 

Assessment Year: 2020 

Paid On: 8/22/2019

Printed For Lead File # AMC405739

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1 

Total Amount Paid: $165.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
CLEATOR GOLD #1 AMC405741 AMC405739 $165.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 37 of 76

U nited  States D ep artm en t o f the Interior  
B ureau o f  L and  M an agem en t

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
Receipt

ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 

Phone: 602-417-9200
No: 4540406

Transaction #: 4661357 
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2019

CUSTOMER:
REBECCA RATLIFF 
303 E MULBERRY ST 
HILL CITY,KS 67642 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC405741/S165.00

- n/a - 165.00

T O T A L : $165.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 165.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/22/2019

NAME: REBECCA RATLIFF 
303 E MULBERRY ST 
HILL CITY KS 67642 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX1206 AUTH CODE: 296341
NAME ON 

CARD: REBECCA RATLIFF

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/25/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT


DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/5/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 362 Of 521

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4549532
Agency Tracking ID: 1567184441 

Assessment Year: 2020 

Paid On: 8/30/2019

Printed For Lead File # AMC405739

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1 

Total Amount Paid: $165.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
CLEATOR GOLD #2 AMC405742 AMC405739 $165.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 25 of 92

U nited  States D ep artm en t o f  the Interior  
B ureau  o f  Land M an agem en t

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
Receipt

ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 

Phone: 602-417-9200
No: 4549532

Transaction #: 4670562 
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2019

CUSTOMER:
BERNICE M OWENS 
P O BOX 643
DOLAN SPRINGS,AZ 86441 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC405742/S165.00

- n/a - 165.00

TO T A L : $165.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 165.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/30/2019

NAME: BERNICE M OWENS 
P O BOX 643
DOLAN SPRINGS AZ 86441 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX0034 AUTH CODE: 010322
NAME ON 

CARD: BERNICE M OWENS

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi. net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/3/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi


DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/27/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 137 Of 216

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4540406
Agency Tracking ID: 1566496983 

Assessment Year: 2020 

Paid On: 8/22/2019

Printed For Lead File # AMC405739

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1 

Total Amount Paid: $165.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
CLEATOR GOLD #1 AMC405741 AMC405739 $165.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 37 of 76

U nited  States D ep artm en t o f the Interior  
B ureau o f  L and  M an agem en t

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
Receipt

ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 

Phone: 602-417-9200
No: 4540406

Transaction #: 4661357 
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2019

CUSTOMER:
REBECCA RATLIFF 
303 E MULBERRY ST 
HILL CITY,KS 67642 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC405741/S165.00

- n/a - 165.00

T O T A L : $165.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 165.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/22/2019

NAME: REBECCA RATLIFF 
303 E MULBERRY ST 
HILL CITY KS 67642 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX1206 AUTH CODE: 296341
NAME ON 

CARD: REBECCA RATLIFF

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/25/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT


DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

* MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 276 Of 723

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4244440 Printed For Lead File # AMC4057397

Agency Tracking ID: 1535240969

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 8/26/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

CLEATOR GOLD #2 AMC405742 AMC405739 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



9/25/2018 Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
4 Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 NO: 4244440
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4359888
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2018

CUSTOMER:
MICHAEL A KELLEY

128100 N PIERCE FERRY RD
MEADVIEW,AZ 86444 US

LINEI# 1 QTY DESCRIPTION 1!REMARKSI ITOTAL
*IPRICE I

[---~«ATABLEMINERALS/MININGELAIMS-NOTNEW-<--~~]F-=1
IIUNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM r11 1 1| 1.0011 1~ - n/a- ~ 155.00~MONEY RECEIVED I

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

-TYPE:IEREDIT]CARD~-RECEIVED:1~08/25/20181
NAME: MICHAEL A KELLEY

28100 N PIERCE FERRY RD
MEADVIEW AZ 86444 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs_start2 1/1



140593 ~
UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOI
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREMT CARe PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee,

0
TELEPHONE SUBMISSION -ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER~'

NAW\E Jil 2 6 £ 1 Ss,-1 L i QF
.ADDRESS 3-t' 9 6 4 ' 0 2 /3 2=:11 42. 5

CW: 0 4 7 i- 1 C f 1 ij . sTATE C 5 1\F 6 -7 6 4 7.
PHONE# 705 - 9-1 6 - 0 55 0

SEND RECEIPT TO ~ Above address
FE Other Ondude Name and Moil.ng Address);L__2

AMC NUMBEL CLAIM/SITE NAME
406-14 \ Cir/#eR (:-olD * 1

DATE STAMP

# of Claim/Site == 3
155.00 Each e--

f;.- Ci--4 XY$. /55.lf Tota! Charged 45, CN/7/ALS) 1 9 - m CD .m

1 Fic'/./2 9, CO m=

cr ~~ | V:n

RECEIPT # y« .4 1- -: 71 rra
0 19
%=

FFICE

***** FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY */***

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



6eceipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4230527
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4345809
Date of Transaction: 08/08/2018

CUSTOMER:
ROBERT RATLIFF
303 E MULBERRY ST
HILL CITY,KS 67642-1967 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~~

1 111.00 11 9 -n/a- 1 155.0011|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |12019 MAINTI~---~~-~
11 1IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 F--AMOUNT: 155.601POSTMARKED: IN/A
F----TYPE: CREDITEARD-RECEIVED:1108/68/2618

NAME: RATLIFF, ROBERT
303 E MULBERRY ST
HILL CITY KS 67642-1967 US

NAME ON REBECCA BAMERLIN-RATLIFFCARD:
1-SIGNATURE:1-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/8/2018



Run Date: 09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
b I

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3968256 Printed For Lead File # AMC405739

Agency Tracking ID: 1504211421

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/31/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No «* Amour;i Paidl
CLEATOR GOLD #2 AMC405742 AMC405739 1 $155.00 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 43 of 101

. United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3968256
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4078154
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2017

CUSTOMER:
CHRISTINE BAKER
3880 STOCKTON HILL 103-156
KINGMAN,AZ 86409 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 11T0TALI
Il PRICE 11 1

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 11---IE~-1

1 11.0011 1 - n/a - 1 155.00
IIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1 ---IL-11-1

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

-TYPE: CREDITCARD-EECEIVEifli68/31/2617
NAME: CHRISTINE BAKER

3880 STOCKTON HILL 103-156
KINGMAN AZ 86409 US

1---CARDNO:11~8443~[-AUTH-CODE:1163=-1
NAME ON CHRISTINE BAKERCARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/13/2017



T UNITED STATES iIIDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR- 9 0 97 fl, BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

j !ISIS A C; IANGE , -.,r ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNERNAME lbst (2A- L -iFF
ADDRESS . 03 E L Lll )8 9- 8. c /f -
CITY ~fl I 6 1 -77 - STATE K S ZIP 6 '70 4 1PHONE # 796 - 3 //r - 00
SEND RECEIPT TO EJ Above address

~ Other Gnctude Name and Mailing Address):

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME
__405- 741 - _ CLEA-70A (1«61-~1

DATE STAMP
_IL _ # of Claim/Site
155.CIO Each

699$ /55, Of- Total Charged 11_ONmALS) ~

PHOEmX. ARIZO

lall AUG 24 
P
 

I: 11

Bl.M
AZ STATE OFF 

E
RECEIVEDRECEIPT # *.:9<flIcl 7(1 AUG 28 2017 ~

BY:-ggi1d:d.

***** FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY .****
DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



Receipt Page 1 of 1
.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3955979
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4065748
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2017

CUSTOMER:
ROBERT RATLIFF
303 E MULBERRY ST
HILL CITY,KS 67642-1967 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALII PRICE ~1 1

1 1 Ill.oo ~NOT NEW-UNADJUDANEAUTHNO.ONLY / ||2018 MAINT| ~a-~ ~5.00~
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~(1)

61 1
PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO" .
1 IAMOUNT: 153.66 ~POSTMARKED:lIN/Al

1----TYPE:[CREDiT-CARDRECERED:158/24/2617
NAME: RATLIFF, ROBERT

303 E MULBERRY ST
HILL CITY KS 67642-1967 US

1----CARDNO: 1365~6E~5266~-AUTHEODE:11681993
NAME ON REBECCA RATLIFFCARD:

1--EXPIRES: 164/2626
-SIGNATURE:11~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/24/2017



~I) STATES

hm 3830-9 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 9 4-2/
(October : )13) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORMAPPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATIO OMB NO. 1004-0114

---1 
Expires: October 31.2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 F#._- ~ u 9-'1 -39
1. rhis small miner waiver is filed for the assessment vear beginning on September 1..1 D j -7 and ending on Seprember 1, 6 1
2. The undersigned and all related parties ouned ten or fewer mining claims . mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United StateS

of Americ, on September 1.,AD 17
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment u ork required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand thai by filing this form.

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work „ ith the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th follon ing the filing ofthis ;rai,er.

4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only)

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also belisted on this wairer and be waived from pavment ofthe maintenance fee. and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 3Oth following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001. the filing or recording of a false. fictitious. or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250.000. a prison term not 10 exceed five years. or both.

7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites ibr which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are'

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

6.
7.

P 
Nt

flu 28
9.

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) ofthe above mining claims and sites are:

(Owner-s Name - Please Print) (Owner s Signature)

A )00
(Owner-s Mailing Address) Citi ) (State) (Zip Code)

NKT-E-RE-

(Owner-s Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

___~____________________354. ~
(Owner's Mailing Address) (Cil> ) ( St ate 1 (Zip Code)

(Ownerk Name - Please Print) (Owner-s Signature)

(Owner-s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(On-ner-s Name - Please Print) (Owners Signature)

(Owner s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)

PAJ Ctss- Al,4.w po„-J M/RLS d-r'*#31/11 02879652-5-6 via falportml,
f8



Customer Update Pagel of 1

Customer Name Update Screen

System ID:MC
Name: GALLAHERNELSON S 1

Proprietor #:23_7-St== 1 42):-4 Renumber To:  3
Category:t-_PRIvATE v] 9 ve
Address:>-loo N RERCE FIERRY-RD----~ <- '11'a

1 /-

C ity: MEADVIEVV__~

State:TAZ ] *~*~

Zip:864441813- 1

E]UNDELIVERABI.E
[INo Annual Reminders

Email:I ~~ --1 --

Phone: ----=21

'm~':T.- '- ~ ,__ Save/Override DataFIux __~

, -/mit/ ' 1 '3~~1
Customer details successfully saved for Customer Id 237 1 185

http://ilmocopOap931 :9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/masterup?@webid=da48dbdi»V5 Ed- 1 505222... 9/12/2017



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING
September 11, 2017

AZ National
Cust CLAIMAb Total

GALLAHER NELSON S
PO BOX 1808
PAROWAN. UT 84761-1808 1 1

CLE &#46 220

Page 1



pEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO~
JREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEK--

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 09/13/2017 11:12 AM LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90,43 USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC40574220.000
Claim Name: CLEATOR GOLD #2 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC405739
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

GALLAHER NELSON S 28100 N PIERCE FERRY RD MEADVIEW, AZ 86444-1813 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0110N 0010E 023 NE HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

02 08 2011 4 _.00·-·.'ION DATE

02 17,2011 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2297411

0831'2017 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2018;5155 3968256 f-zl ry«r 4
0822'2017 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2018

08/28,2016 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2017;5155 3644115

0713'2015 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2016;5155 3342043

06/09/2014 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2015;$140 3052961

07 31,2013 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2014;5140 2844723

07117,2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/5140 2013;$140 2611190

07/29,2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2392108

02 17/2011 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2011 2297411

0822'2017 170 ADDRESS CHANGE FILED GALLAHER NELSON S

11062014 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED PMR EXPL LLC 3164632

07/232014 499 CURABLE MAINTENANCE FEE 2015;S15 3084375

01/09'2012 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED PAUL SAAD AND ASSOC L 2496529

05 252011 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

02,17/2011 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC405739-AMC405742;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 2
C

United States Department of the
Interior Receipt

Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3968256
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4078154
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2017

CUSTOMER:
CHRISTINE BAKER

KINGMAN,AZ 86409 US

~~ ~~QTY~~ DESCRIPTION ~REMARKS~ PRICE BOTAL~

'LOCATABLE MINERALS / '
MINING CLAIMS-NOT

1 1.(l)(~ NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH 155.001-1-111111~1
MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC405742/$155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining
Claim".
TAMOUNT: 155.661POSTMARKED:~/A

1---TYPE:ICREDITCARDRECEI-VED]108/3-1/26-il
NAME: CHRISTINE BAKER

3SBOSTOCKTONHILL103-15-6
KINGMAN AZ 86409 US

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?ser... 9/13/2017



Receipt 3 Page 2 of 2

CARD NO:~~XXXXXXXXXXXX8443~~ AUTH CODE:~03151R ~
NAME ON CHRISTINE BAKERCARD:

1---EXPIRES: 01/2622
ISIGNATURE:]1~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is
a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?scr... 9/13/2017



Order Detail Page 1 of 1
t

Order Detail
EEZ|

Transaction ID4078154 Receive Date08/31/2017
Order TypeA Receipt ID3968256

Order Status P Reference Transaction
Order Date08/31/2017 Last Updated By6019

Login ID6019 Last Update UserMCFAUTO
LoginMCFAUTO Last Update Date9/1/17 8:50

Customer ID Address13880 STOCKTON HILL 103-156
First Name Address2

Middle Initial CityKINGMAN StateAZ Zip -
Last Name CountryUS
CompanyCHRISTINE BAKER Phone

Assignor ID
First Name

Middle Initial
Last Name
Company

AR flag Historical Order Number

Order Items

OITranID XferOI OrderID Lo in OI-Date T e t UnitPrice Total ilINumbe BilILine IID CostCtr
18353325 4078154 MCFAUTO 08/31/2017C 1.00 0.00 155.00 LLAZ950000
28359034 8353325 4078154 R2KMCII 09/05/2017T 1.00 0.00 155.00 LLAZ950000
38359035 8359034 4078154 R2KMCII 09/05/2017T 1.00 0.00 155.00 LLAZ950000

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder ro?login_i... 9/13/2017



¥ Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3644115 Printed For Lead File # AMC405739
Agency Tracking ID: 1472407504

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr 1

Paid On: 08/28/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

~ Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paici~
CLEATOR GOLD #2 AMC405742 AMC405739 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



* Receipt Page 89 of 155

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3644115
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3748084
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2016

CUSTOMER:
MICHAEL A KELLEY
P.O.BOX 26232
PRESCOTT VALLEY,AZ 86312 US

r----11--isir'r-
11QTYI DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI

II PRICE I I

1|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / I=-1[--11-11 1 111.00 ~~MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED I
|CASES: AMC405742/$155.00 1--I-1 L_-n/a-1_IL_3E1

TOTAL:S155.061

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 1---AMOUNT: 155.661POSTMARKED: IN/A
1----TYPE: CREDIT-CAE-------Ir-ECERED:1168/28/2616-1

NAME: MICHAEL A KELLEY
P.O.BOX 26232
PRESCOTT VALLEY AZ 86312 US

1--CARDNO: 1*5655556556i8292---3[-AUTHEODE:116281961
NAME ON MICHAEL A KELLEYCARD:

1--EXPIRES: 163/2619

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016



UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE~~

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 405754
CREDIT CARD PAYMENT

For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

4 7-7 i I ri-TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACC~E-BELMINFSRMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNERANAME - --I

ADDRESS 7 62-, /
cITY 4-11 LE- 0-(TY 1 STATE MS_ _1\P /07/42-PHONE~ -185- 41(p /6 06

SEND RECEIPT TO ~SAbove address
~ Other Gnclude Name and Mailing Address);

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME0214 Clocktme Osi_I) »-

DATE STAMP
# of Claim/Site

xi 155.00 Each 
cr

EHOENIX.

p 
M 6

. N
fJO

FFIC
E

_$ ~1lota\ Charged
 __Yt~~7/ALS)\

3
V) CD

r.1RECEIPT _#-3// 6- 70 7-1- m-0
0
Z
> 9

.*... FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY **4.*

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE~~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register Page

Run Date/Time: 08/22/16 02:09 PM Page 1 c

01 10-21-1976;09OSTAT0090;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM 20.000 AMC405741
Claim Name: CLEATOR GOLD #1

Lead File Number
Case Disposition: ACTIVE AMC405739
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00
Name & Address Int Rel

RATLIFF ROBERT R CLAIMANT
303 E MULBERRY ST HILL CITY, KS 67642-1967

County / State District

YAVAPAI County, AZ PHOENIX DO ~

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 011ON 001OE 023 SE

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number
02/08/2011 403 LOCATION DATE
02/17/2011 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2297411

08/25/2015 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2016;$155 3376596

08/25/2014 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2015;$155 3111543

08/23/2013 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2014;$140 2863375

07/17/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$140 2611190

07/29/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2392108

02/17/2011 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2011 2297411

10/12/2012 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED PMR EXPL LLC 2672637

01/09/2012 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED PAUL SAAD AND ASSOC L 2496529

05/25/2011 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

02/17/2011 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC405739-AMC405742;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



- ' Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3637072
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3740949
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2016

CUSTOMER:
ROBERT RATLIFF
303 E MULBERRY ST
HILL CITY,KS 67642-1967 US

# 118TY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~~

|NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 120171 1 111.0011 11 -n/a- 11 155.00
|CASES: AMC405741/$155.00
1!MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED lIMAINT/1 11

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

IAMOUNT:155.661~TMARKED:~/A
1----TYPE: CREDITCARD-RECEIVED: 08/22/2616

NAME: RATLIFF, ROBERT
303 E MULBERRY ST
HILL CITY KS 67642-1967 US

1---CARDNO: 1XXXXXXXXXX3O<1266-AUTH-CODE: 1606489
NAME ON REBECCA BAMERLIN-RATLIFFCARD:

1----EXPIRES: 164/2626
-SIGNATURE:11~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

rNTERE

~ A*42016

BY:__~L___
http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/22/2016



UNITED STATES 405739DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

i-3 .HIS iS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER
NAME
ADDRESS

~E#-7~.~I~~~~0~ STATE $  zIp 6744 Z-

SEND RECEIPT TO [E Above address
L_i Other (/nc/ude Name and Mai/ing Addess)~

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

---=HL--- -C-------------------

DATE STAMP

# of Claim/Site
155.00 Each

--£_r-1_$_ 16*~6_ Total Charged -Felz-(?NmALS) , 77 -*

5 ..1,~
REcEIPT # 6676690 1.: m6 j f 1-<1 -Br.__--~0;i_ S: - (-J

iN

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY .....
DATE 81261% INITIALS PER VERIFIED



.Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3376596
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3474836
Date of Transaction: ()8/252015

CUSTOMER:

303 EMULBERRYST
ROBERT RATLIFF

HILL CITY.KS 67642-1967 US

l ITOTALI

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE ~-1~~
1 1.00 AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES:AMC405741/S155.00 |MAINT/1 || -n/a - ~~ 155.00~

TOTAI.:S155.06

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items u ill a ear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Memt CO"

1 AA~16UNT: 155.06 POSTKI.ARKEDEIBEA
TYP~ [CREDIT-EXIE-~F~ECERED: 08,95/2615

NAME: RATLIFF. ROBERT
303 E MULBERRY ST
HILL CITY KS 67642-1967 US

CARDNO: -XXXXXXXXXXXX1266-AUTHEODE] B655-~
-RAMEOREARE'[EEEARATLIFF

EXPIRES: 04/1020

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record
contained therein.

AN777-7-

BY:-2-fhES> 6,

http:VilmnirmOap301 'cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/25/2015
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·'orni 393'Lja
~June 20 141 UNITED STATES 905739DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIC~

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM

FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS

Remitter Name: i e L a r, S 60 lc£Ae r
Mailing Address: , 0 1 go
City, State, Zip: ~ 61. fO 60(1>'\- U 14 6
~ Check here if this is a change of address.

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims /
Total due BLM-$9-

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www.blm. gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s) applies to the assessment yearAD / 6.

PAYMENT DUE TOACRES INCLAIM NAME BLM SERIAL NO. THE BLMCLAIM
See Instructions on Page 2

ec,»of 46 at 905'74 1 6 1 /05-

I l

0 5 JUL 
3 
P

Use a separate sheet for additional claimnamel seriul numbers. and claimant names and addresses.

f
rn>(Continued on page 2)

4L__ge~___ RECEIPT #12__2222



R

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the
provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28f and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3834). Since local and State laws
may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and
requirements are satisfied.

2. This form should be used to pay the maintenance fee for placer mining claims only. To pay the maintenance fee for lode mining
claims, mill sites or tunnel sites, use Form 3830-5.

3. Complete the section for the number of claims and the amount being remitted to the BLM.

4. Enter the year in paragraph 2 for the applicable assessment year.

5. List all mining claim names and the BLM serial number associated to the claim if the BLM has notified you what the serial
number is. Every attempt should be made to include the current BLM serial number for each claim listed. List the acreage for
each claim and the amount due based on the acreage. See the chart below for amounts due.

6. The maintenance fee for placer mining claims is paid for every 20 acres of the claim or portion thereof. When making a
maintenance fee payment for your placer claim, you should make your payment in accordance with the following chart:

Maintenance Fee Payment
Number of acres in the claim Due Per Claim

< = 20 acres $155

> 20 acres but < = 40 acres $310
-TJ

> 40 acres but < = 60 acres $465 -I

--

C)
Fl> 60 acres but < = 80 acres $620

> 80 acres but < = 100 acres $775

?015 JUL 13 
P
 32@

> 100 acres but < = 120 acres $930

> 120 acres but < = 140 acres $1,085 1\1 .2
C d
Z 71

> 140 acres but < = 160 acres $1,240 )* 03
> 160 acres Contact the BLM

Legend: > means greater than; < means less than; = means equal to

7. The name and» current mailing addresses of the person paying the maintenance fee(s) should be listed at the top of the form. If
this is a change of address for a claimant, that should also be noted.

8. If needed, an additional sheet can be used to continue listing claim names, BLM serial numbers, acres in claim, payment due or
the name and current mailing address of additional claimants.

9. If paying by credit card, you must complete the following credit card information on page 4: (a) exact name on the face of the
credit card; (b) amount paid; (c) type of card; (d) credit card number; (e) expiration date of the card; and (f) telephone number.
You must also sign page 4 to show authorization to charge the credit card.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the
information requested by this form.
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834 permit collection of the information requested by this form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to record the annual maintenance fee payment for the
claims listed and to verify that payment has been made in accordance with 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and
43 CFR part 3834 for claimants paying the annual maintenance fee. The use ofthis specific form when paying the maintenance
fee is optional. However, when paying the maintenance fee, it is the requested information on this form that is required to be
submitted along with the fee. Failure to submit all the required information will delay the BLM's processing of the information
and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the maintenance fee payment, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s)
by the claimant.

(Continued on page 3) ( Form 3830-5a, page 2)



Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3342043
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3439722
Date of Transaction: 07/14/2015

CUSTOMER:
NELSON S GALLAHER
PO BOX 1808
PAROWAN.UT 84761-1808 US

1-EiREI~ -FERifl-# 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTAL1 H PRICE ~~
LOCATABLE-MINERALS-/MININECLAIMS-11--~-~----~lIMAINT FEE I

~.~~ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ||PYMNT (1)
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO.

~2016

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1--AMOUNT: 155.66 POSTMARKED: 07/09/2015

1---TYPE: CHECK-RECEIVED: 167/13/2615
-CHEEK-NO: 22968563638

NAME: GALLAHER, NELSON S
PO BOX 1808
PAROWAN UT 84761-1808 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

f_NTERE~
JUL 1 5 2015 1

t3BY:-_4*21.-

7/14/2015



705739
UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

, CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

|~] TH IS IS .4 CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER
NAME obtry RIATO
ADDRESS 3/3 - 1 erru Q
CITY ALLIY__ STATE -LL zip _620*-
PHONE # _7gs-_ - _z~ic~_t~~____
SEND RECEIPT TO ~. Above address

~ Other (Include Name and Mailing Addressy.

AMC,NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME
405-74/ C-Le +70 RL C o Lh I
ELLEffRE'

-AUG 28 2014 ~El

DATE STAMP

- # of Claim/Site'3~E
.-'

--/155.00 Each 03 23 ~i---- - CD- Ip' '

-_1___zs533_ Total Charged~--cONITIALS) A.) 49

m i -:i
RECEIPT # 3<11513 N ,-D C-;

C-)
r.1

E-f--------f.FOROFFICIALUSEONLY--*-1DATE INITIALS
 

VERIFIED _



]~ceipt Page 1 of 1
r

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

, LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3111543
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3203246
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2014 ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

CUSTOMER:
ROBERT RATLIFF AUG 2 E 26.01 ~6
303 E MULBERRY ST
HILL CITY,KS 67642-1967 US

1-# FYI DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALII I PRICE H 1

1|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 1|2015 MAINT||1 111.0011 9 - n/a- 1 155.001lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1|(1)

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

-TYPE: CREDITEARD-RECEIVED:08/25/2614
NAME: RATLIFF, ROBERT

303 E MULBERRY ST
HILL CITY KS 67642-1967 US

F--CARD-N-0:113555iEE~E6693El[-AUTHEOD-E:]@650261
NAME ON REBECCA RATLIFFCARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/25/2014



.

Abc 905739H C~ 9·E,v,*D Av O t·r D 7/1 8(fy Adyv
PMR EXPLORATION, LLC - PO BOX 20309 - SEDONA, AZ 86341

928-300-9842

Hello-

Enclosed is a check for an additional $15 to pay for the increase in mining claim maintenance fee. The
original $140 was paid on 6/9/2014 (transaction #3143775) for the 2015 fee.

Name Tw ZRange Sec Coun-Recordationinformation BLMAMLNumber

CLEATOR GOLD #2 11N-lE-23 BK-4797 PG-873 AMC#405742

Please mail stamped receipt to: I
1-3
rn

?6 
JUL 23

PMR Exploration, LLC -
PO Box 20309

~ , RECEl \/

Sedona, AZ 86341 b 1 ,--n
- ) Ur--·1 t.'J
--

- .-73, LU 1
Sincerely -
PauISaad
*llc?f Manager, PMR

~NTERE A # 6 b f 4 6 7 f~ JUL 28 2014 ~
BY:--ILI~E~------ ~



po et* 26309 
*1-*

2014

SCOOAIA: 42 96-24\ PHOENIX AZ. 852

RECEIVED 2.2 1*. 1014 Py.4 6 9. -*"""",-*--~al- 4 -v.*ll#
EL !1 :·- ,:C Orr 'Cr ../-i , - 44*..,'

~4•t*.ia *I-' *1«--'

lalu JUL 23 P 2: 58

PHOENIX, ARIZONA Gi_ M
Afilzo,JA 5 TAI 9 OfF 16(1
ON (9 4 D:Al ki L E Ni AA \ A,/ 5
P Mt GAJ,Y \ AZ .~566 4- 2203

85004441499 111 //1 . '' „ , '1



Receipt Page 1 of 1

JUL 2 8 2014 ~
United States Department of the Interior ~N T E FE-

Bureau of Land Management BY  _-ILLIZZ~m_ Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING --

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3084375

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3175690
Date of Transaction: 07/24/2014

CUSTOMER:
PMR EXPLORATION, LLC
PO BOX 20309
SEDONA.AZ 86341-0309 US

[EiRial-1 1-~~[TRi;Fl[~~~~1
1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI--3I PRICE H

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH ~ADDITIONAL~I
1 11.001,NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 11 - n/a - 1 15.00lIMAINT FEES I

RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION

TAMOUNT]*6 POSTMARKED]07/22/26-14--
F----TYPE.CHECKRECEIVED:167/23/26-14
-CHEEKNO:~

NAME: PMR EXPLORATION LLC
PO BOX 20309
SEDONA AZ 86341-0309 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/24/2014



F m c 965739

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: _EME-__*18(E-EELLLE-
77-3

Address: 9,0. (56& 20309 (=
City: 5 €AWA State: Al Zip: 8 cot 14 \ 

BLM (D -C- ...

Date -7 r-

Telephone: 426 600 8 42 Stamp 2< 1 ~rn

E-mail add ' > -0 2.-7
f

Signature: Fl 71 4/42
0 Check here if this is a change of address.

3

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: 1 x $140 - / c~~) · 642

Check No: ~ 0 Li / Init. /

Bureau of Land Management Rece*No..- 3)(,53-9 LO I
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only'.vww. blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona [~FK~inl~ ~!inff=and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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po 30% 2630ci

S FOOKIA 52 863 4 -\ :P+*t-*r·11'* Ar 04'g> "U»#„,=Ii/,fi.LIJ,4/.=* 1
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.. Page 1 of 1
.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3052961
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3143775
Date of Transaction: 06/10/2014

CUSTOMER:
PMR EXPLORATION, LLC
PO BOX 20309
SEDONA,AZ 86341-0309 US

1 # - 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALII PRICE ~

HMAINT FEE 11
1 4 1.00 ITVOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO - n/a - 1 140.0011,ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ||~INT (1)

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 140.601POSTMARKED: 166/06/2614

1----TYPE:[CHECE------------11--RECEIVED:1166/09/26141

NAME: PMR EXPLORATION LLC
PO BOX 20309
SEDONA AZ 86341-0309 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

6/10/14



Form 3830-fa UNITED STATES ABL405733;June 201~)
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERI~

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT An< Ves.6€41
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM

FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS

Remitter Name: 9MR- EXF LOBAX \001 \_C L

Mailing Address: Po 66% 20304 -7. *4ZE 0

BLM AZCity, State, Zip: S Fo>MA A-Z. 8( 3 4 \ R /.,

E] Check here if this is a change o f address.
FOR COUNTY R.EaLRI)8*'s~@

71

No. of claims ur At
Total due BLM $ 420

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check. money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account. or credit card (VISA. American Express, Discover, or Mastertard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed. the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide deliverv service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at 11[12:l/r,TBIT-.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s) applies to the assessment year 16 \  ,

PAYMENT DUE TOACRESINCLAIM NAME BLM SERIAL NO. THE BLMCLAIM
(See Instructions on Page 2)

C./ e K/br 6 6 LD *1 Z. 405742_ 10 \ 46

465 3 54 20 9 /46

86 6040 2 2 405 355 Zo 146

Use a separate sheet for additional claim names. serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

(Cont,nu 1

AUG 0 8 2013 1



Receipt Page 1 of 1
I.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2844723
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2930373
Date of Transaction: 08/01/2013

CUSTOMER:
PMR EXPLORATION, LLC
PO BOX 20309
SEDONA,AZ 86341-0309 US

[EiRE]~ F7UNIT~11 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1 11 PRICE 11

lIMAINT FEE I

1 ~~ 1.00 ||ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ||PYMNT (3) ~~ - Wa - ~ 1 420.001INOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO

|ICASES: AMC405742/$420.00 ~2014

1-----------------------TOTAL:$420.001

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1--=MOUNT: 1420.661#OSTMARKED: 167/30/2613

-TYPE:ICHEEKRECERED:07/31/2613
-CHEEKNO: 11-652

NAME: PMR EXPLORATION LLC I
PO BOX 20309
SEDONA AZ 86341-0309 US ~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/1/13



-

Ho 67 39

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT r~-~I

Claimant Name: ROBERT RATLIFF »-'

Address: 303 E MULBERRY ST 0
BLM r.-J

City: HILLCITY State: KS Zip: 67642 LJDate
Telephone: 785-216-9077 Stamp -« -E] '471
E-mail address: , I m --1

4--Signature: e r.7
0 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC CLAIM/SITE NAME ACRES IN CLAIM TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER

405741 CLEATER GOLD #1 20 PLACER

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: 1 x $140 = 140
Check No: _{24 da t - Init. -_EC~l:.Ir

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:cORQ 3 37.5-
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww.blm.gov/azi

Form: NICF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



ReSeipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2863375
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2949270
Date of Transaction: 08/23/2013

CUSTOMER:
ROBERT RATLIFF
303 E MULBERRY ST
HILL CITY,KS 67642-1967 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1-----11-TjRff-Ir~-1
I I PRICE I I

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / | MAINT1 1.00 1

|CASES: AMC405741/$140.00
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 12014/1 'EllEE

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT]lifi636-~IPOSTMARKED. IN/A
-TYPE.CREDITEARDIIRECERED.116*536irl
NAME: RATLIFF, ROBERT

303 E MULBERRY ST
HILL CITY KS 67642-1967 US

1---CARDNO]11~1(3<3<3<n0<10X6499-AUTHEODE: 1627225
NAME ON ROBERT R RATLIFFCARD:

1--EXPIRES: 16/2613

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/23/2013



VofjfY
4060 Yo

40 5-739
HI 7-3/S

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name. Pl-'\f. ESQL(.,1153100 Ll(.- r-'- - 1
Address: FO 0-3 , 23: 3(.. P k nm
city -*E< 3 * a 1 4 

-r
BLMState. i i Zip: r.. - 3 4 \ Date -J-- - 33 70 1 1 r#

Telephone: r·,4.v -· '.0 , - S Y. - 1
Stamp --

0 CDE-mail address: i MT : C,) - b L AC) 0-' K/\ 0 -r;
1 -- t»Wr-Signature:

rn0 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC LazyNO. NUMBER DATA (If available) 7,3( 661

2 5 +1

~ 4, '- Di /0 (L)
4 1 4 k, 3 E 5 , q ( O

40*,c.c, 6,10 6,6 2 1 Blf. 479 6 n, 3,5 14w SE 1 C (0
6 +*6 15 GuL/2 04,1( *Z DE 4796 0.6 37 4 1,·/p,i 3 C 85 0.)
7  ri C L)
8  11)ll<(11 C E?'C 4996 fl, fr?2 14k) H 1 (L)

5 Z (L)
8 LE 56 f\<4(4/izu

ls, AList additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: /~- x $140 -
Check No: /~/5 _ e.ze,O

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:Arizona State Office
For BLM Use Onlywww.blm.gov/az/ ENTERED INTO COMPUJUL 2 6 20:2 16 Form: MCF112

Revised July 2009This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

7



SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT -7

C,

lili JULMay be used with the following forms for listing BLMadditional mining claims: Date J :T} 1Check One. 
Stamp -- 1]

O Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work
0W Maintenance Fee Payment 

CD N -n
-TlO Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims 

.r: W oO Notice of Non-Liabiljty for Labor and Materials Furnished

AMC COUNTY RECORDERUNE CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC cNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

6 4. Q\GA-1,9 N

Form MCF114
Revised June 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



,

]PRBIE )EZIFII,@IEEMfil@1;Sv 19;5
IP@ IB@Z 8®13*0 - gm~®MA bvz g}(#58 11

IPIRI(SWIL (08©D 5*)(M)©48

7/16/2012

RE: MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENTS FOR 2013

Please find check enclosed for $1,820 ($140 X 13 = $1,820) made payable to the BLM.

Thank you for processing this. 
-CJ

0 .
Paul Saad - Senior Manager m 6 9

Z t#133m- Cnn- u MT
30 71 28N1 w 3->WOcr m



PMR EXPLORATION, LLC 12:t·KDEND< AZ 892 1 K. mwaK=4PO BOX 20309 
~-Bau„Fii.Med=- -'F#:4.-,97Ark - .-8,6. -- .

SEDONA, AZ 86341

BL»
AR,Zot·JA STATE offi («C .O ..; .11

D KI Q WORT. le/TRAL AVE 111 fEE '2>r-

51- C %06 ?K -
Fv\OEN'* 1 A-Z 2 v

5 5664- 4421 9 w

LM 
7 STATE OFFICEbul

:-Et .....-;;:f- /1„1,3/,11/j,illi"i,1'.I i.,1.1.,i:-i - ..."i?.. 11 1



* Irnited States Depart~= of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2611190
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2691360
Date of Transaction: 07/18/2012 ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

CUSTOMER:
PMR EXPLORATION, LLC
PO BOX 20309
SEDONA,AZ 86341-0309 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~1 PRICE II
~--~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

~ UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY MAINT1 1 111.0011 1 RECEIVED 2013/13 1_11EE|CASES: AMC405356/$1820.00

---TOTAL:SL820.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1

1----TYPEli*~--J---~1--~CEIVED: 1~/2012--1

NAME: PMR EXPLORATION LLC
PO BOX 20309
SEDONA AZ 86341-0309 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion ofthe official
electronic record contained therein.



..$.

A/Kc 1 6« 0 1-«D

Hus- 3 ycf
Ho«131

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 
'-.

. C 0% r-, +Claimant Name: _f_L- C , CD

CZ K -«'
'.Address: - 

r- ... riI
BLM ~24City: State: - Zip: -'' «-- Date -> -0 --1.1Telephone: . 77'." -1 --I . Stamp 22 3, /&9~-E-mail address:

- >W 35Signature: '

0 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
NO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1

2

rs3

f 
. $4  , Z. 7

5

6

7 ~ 0:FED H TO COMPUTER
8 AUG 01 201 8
9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x $140
Check No: Ini

.

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No..
/Arizona State Office 

For BLM Use Onlywww.blrn gov/azj

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



.-I.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2392108
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2467185
Date of Transaction: 07/29/2011

CUSTOMER: AUG 0 1 2011 B
~ PAUL SAAD

PO BOX 20309
SEDONA,AZ 86341-0309 US

DESCRIPTION E---11-IFITIT-iREMARKSII lITOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING ~MAINT-5 ~1 - n/a - 1 700.00CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC404026/$700.00 L__]L__1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 ~AMOUNT:IEECEEEZZIZEEIJIPOSTMARKED:1@7/27/20111

-TYPE:CHECK-RECEIVED: 07/29/2611
F---CHEEKNO]]ITF-----------------------3

NAME: PMR EXPLORATION LLC
PO BOX 20309
SEDONA AZ 86341-0309 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of theofficial electronic record contained therein.



,

PAUL SAAD AND ASSOCS, LLC 
·Pm)EMIX AZ·850 .,~*'53~5'„•»..-<~-=~~

PO BOX 20309 
27 36%:U Fiwl 2 L. ..~iny,··1"-:25"]~~"~

SEDONA, AZ 86341

Z»
Ndeg)\*th'' /Kre off'* CE'2.-J T--1 ~,~L ~~,WOR<Vi C+CWT (5£
- 4 427014 e

C-J ./
:'p: g• - 8 5 0 0 H

I.

11,11"lil,11,1,11",1,1,1,1„1,1„11,1,11,1,111„,11'ilill'll
85004'384:4& i



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/17/2019

Box Number= AZ15060

Ill 111' Ill 111 111111111 11111111111  11111 Ill' 11111  1111111 IN Illi ll'11 111111111111  11111111 lil l'll Ill
Claim Begin-End: AMC405739-AMC405742

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Illillillillilll'll'llill'll'llilli AZ15060-6 AMC405526-AMC406355



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
MTP Checked by

DATA
ENTEREDM--~  GEO Checked by //f«

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER AMC 42123-5-- thru AMC 09
# OF CLAIMS & TYPE CHARGES, «-1

# · LODE Location Fee @ $34 = $,

# - PLACER processing Fee @ $15 - $ ~. 6)23

# ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140 = -

MILLSITE Overage (+) $

TU FvNEL SITE Shoringt' 6 -, S

Other Fees $

TOTAL $

ARE THERE ENOUGH LOCATORS?
Ve: ( } No( )

80·CUMENTS RECEIVED VIA - TIMELY FILE ?
Over-the-Counter C } Medi (V) Yr.s (\4 No C ]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - T -60 3 9 :c 3=-

T __j_/ /1 R -7-Z;- SEC £% 3
T R SEC -
T R SEC -

BLM ( ) FOREST SERVICE ( } SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes ( 1 No ( 1

WILDERNESS AREA: No ( 1 Yes ( 1 -

SPLIT ESTATE - N/A C } SX C } PX I ) SRHA ( 1 OTHER ( )

Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA Lands? N/A ( ) Yes ( ) No ( )

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993 -

Open to Entry on: N/A ( }

81040513qCOMMENTS/STATUS - VOID { 1 PARTIALLY VOID ( ) PVT MI NERALS ( } WITHDRAWN LANDS ( 1

OTHER ( 1 -

Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

************************** FINAL ADJUDICATION **************************

DATE 01 INITIALS '



IPAWIL ©AAIG AM]I) 600@@HAlfIE©g ZIL@
IP@ IB®% 8@33@(p = alt~~MA APZ 9®5382

IPM@]RnE ([9803 B@@=*©88

2/15/2010

RE: Cleator #1 #2 - Hayfield #1 #2 Placer - Locatable minerals mining claims

Please find check enclosed for $756 ($189 X 4 $756) made payable to the BLM for these claims.
Please mail stamped copies back to:

Paul Saad & Associates, LLC

PO BOX 20309

Sedona, AZ 86341

Thank you for processing this.

-1
Paul Saad, Senior Mgr 2011 FEB 1 7 

A

AM
04O

5139

0 e
-71

> N CD- rn



WHEN RECORDED
MAIL TO:
PAUL SAAD & ASSOC.
PO BOX 20309
SEDONA, AZ 86341

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the _HAYELELD#1
BLM- placer mining claim has been located by Date 7
Stamp Czzl:

PAULSAADAASSOCIATES,_LLC- whose current mailing
addressis PO BOX 20309 SEDONA, AZ 86341
--

C0

The general course of this claim is NORTH - SOUTH and it is situated in '''
YAVAPAI County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1315 feet in a NORTH

direction to the NORTH end line and 655 feet in a EAST direction to the EAST end line.
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3 , Township
14 N , Range 3 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) EAST 1A OF THE NW 1/4 of the SE 1/4

SEC 3-14N-3E ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: THE SE CORNER OF CLAIM-I--1--1---I----I-----1-I--I-il-I----I-I-.-

AM£405139

IS APPROX. 1320 FEET WEST AND 1320 FEET NORTH OF THE SECORNER OF
SEC 3-14N-3E

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this \ 24 ·<\A day of F GS , 20 \\.

LOCATOR (s) PAUL SAAD
< Form MCF102

I. « f Revised July 2005
This f6rm is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode C ) Placer (*4- 1 mile -,

; T14N - R3E
SEC 3

23
-nr-·7

HAYFIELD #1 660' .-J

mi
le

C31320'
i\J

LOC MONUMENT

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet

Alle 405139

1. The above map depicts the HAYFIELD #1 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
3 , Township 14 N , Range 3 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
YAVAPAI County, Arizona.

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2 " PVC W/ROCK BASE

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCFIOOa

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



WHEN RECORDED
MAIL TO:
PAUL SAAD & ASSOC.
PO BOX 20309
SEDONA, AZ 86341

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the _HAYE[ELD.#2
BLM

- placer mining claim has been located by Date
Stamp 1

PAUL SAAD & ASSOCIATES,--LLC. whose current mailing =3
address is-PO BOX 20309 SEDONA, AZ 86341

CO

The general course of this claim is EAST - WEST and it is situated]8 f ·
YAVAPAI County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 - feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 655 feet in a _NORTH
direction tothe NORTH end line and 1315 feet ina EAST direction to the EAST end line. ~
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3 , Township

14 N , Range 3 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NORTH K OF THE SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4

SEC 3-14N-3E ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

AMC405140information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: --------THESECORNEROFCLAIM
IS APPROX. 1320 FEET WEST AND 660 FEET NORTH OF THE SE CORNER OF

SEC 3-14N-3E

DATED AND POSTED onthe ground this \ M T\Aday of f€.97 , 20 \\ .

LOCATOR (s) PAULSAAD-
/ Form MCF102

,

Revised July 2005
This ioon*avaji~Hiom the *jzona DepartniehtnE~ines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer (*

4- 1 mile --

T14N - R3E
SEC 3

NW NE

E-;
.0

- IHAYFIELD #2 CD
/'1

1320'
0 V \

660'

2611 FEB 11 
A 

22

0%-1

LOC MONUMENT

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet

AMC4051401. The above map depicts the HAYFI El-D #2 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
3 , Township 14 N , Range 3 E , Gila and salt River Base and Meridian,
YAVAPAI County, AMzona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2 " PVC W/ROCK BASE

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCFIOOa

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the CLEATOR GOLD #1
BLM

placer mining claim has been located by Date r-~

Stamp
PAUL SAAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC whose current mailing

address is PO BOX 20309 SEDONA, AZ 86341

The general course of this claim is EAST - WEST and it is situated iT:t
r ,--j

--

YAVAPAI County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the

.. location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 560 feet in a NORTH

direction to the NORTH end line and 600 feet in a EAST direction to the EAST end line.

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 23 , Township

11 N , Range 1 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NORTH % OF THE NW 1 /4 of the SE 1/4
SEC 23 - 11 N - l E ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

AM
£40514The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: THE SW CORNER OF CLAIM
IS APPROX. 2640 FEET EAST AND 1980 FEET NORTH OF THE SW CORNER OF

SEC 23 -11N-1 E

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 6 rn day of FEt) , 20 1 I .

LOCATOR (s) PAUL SAADL 
1) Form MCF102

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona<Bepaft-ment of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer (*

-- 1 mile --

; T11 N - R l E
SEC 23

A)

CD -

r-*"E
-3

CLEATOR
GOLD #1 LOC ONUMENT 3>

fc)
PO

AMC 40514Scale : 1" = 2000 feet
1. The above map depicts the CLEATOR GOLD #1 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

23 , Township 11 N , Range 1 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
YAVAPAI County, Arizona.

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2 " PVC W/ROCK BASE

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10Oa

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM rr"i
CONOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the CLEATOR GOLD #2

BLMplacer mining claim has been located by Date «
StampPAUL SAAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC whose current mailing

r\:
address is PO BOX 20309 SEDONA, AZ 86341

The general course of this claim is EAST - WEST and it is situated in
YAVAPAI County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and- 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 560 feet in a NORTH

direction to the NORTH end line and 600 feet in a EAST direction to the EAST end line.
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 23 , Township
11 N , Range 1 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _SOUTHKOF_THESXY_1/49ftheNE1/4

SEC 23 -11N-1 E ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

AMC 405142

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: THE SW CORNER OF CLAIM
IS APPROX. 2640 FEET EAST AND 2640 FEET NORTH OF THE SW CORNER OF

SEC 23 -11N-1 E

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 901 day of F t.[5 , 20 \\ .
LOCATOR (s) PAUL SAAD

Form MCF102
Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer (*

*----- 1 mile -"

' Tll N - Rl E
SEC 23

1-1

CO
--

LO MONUMENT
CLEATOR CO

GOLD #2 AJ
f\0

m
ile

AMB 405142Scale : 1" = 2000 feet
1. The above map depicts the CLEATOR GOLD #2 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

23 , Township 11 N , Range 1 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
YAVAPAI County, Arizona.

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2 " PVC W/ROCK BASE

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF100a

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



Banner Page Page 1 of 1

Anner Page - - - I £j < S > ep g ~ * A ' 13

RUN TIME: 11:37 AM RUN DATE: 03/02/2011
DEPARTMENTOF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 140110N 001OE, 14014ON 003OE

Section =

Mtrs =

Commodity =

Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 47

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

https://web.hyp.blm.gov/workspace/ihtml/OpenSection 3/2/2011



Intelligence iServer - Cr_geo_I~ort_w_land.bqy Page l of l

MTR Sort "4 *1 < v> 4 {@ (*1 581 3 G

RUN TIME: 11:37 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 03/02/2011
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of ?Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA _023490PT
Total Case Acres: 1,459.080

Caletvoe Case Diso 14 011 ON 0010E Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Sulf Subdivision Act Pend

220200 AUTHORIZED 701 FF 1 MS 3893

Serial Number: AZA 024166PT
Total Case Acres: 784.657

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 011 ON 0010E SE£1 Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

220200 AUTHORIZED 022 MS 3893 1
027 MS 3893 1

Serial Number: _028558
Total Case Acres: 25,517.000

Caset¥pe Case Disp 14 011ON 001 OE Sect Sir Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

232107 AUTHORIZED 028 ALIQ 52N2.52
FF PART N2N2:

029 ALIQ SENE,E2SW,SE;
FF 1 PART N2NE,NWSWNE.N2SENW
FF 2 PART SWNW.W2W2SW
MNR 1 NESWNE.52SWNE.52SENW
MNR 2 E2W2SW:

030 FF PART E2SESE:
031 ALIQ E2SE

FF PART NE.SESESW.W2SE;
032 ALIQ ALL:
033 ALIQ N2.N2SW.SWSW

FF PART SESW,NWSE
034 FF PART 52NESE.S252
035 FF PART W2SW;

https://web.hyp.blm.gov/workspace/ihtml/OpenDoc?DocinstanceID=61&DocUUID=00000... 3/2/2011



UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH RANGE 1 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA ~
PROTRACTION DIAGRAM NO 16 OFFICIALLY FILED 12/7/1959

YAVAPAICOUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAINHASSA¥AMP. AELD *CE
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

HES 355
41·63 ~/IF
/2/33/* SUPPL SEC 23

EW*1 ORIGINAL SURVEY

11.ACT NO IT | R |SEC | SUBDIVISION

23
(590)

FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
UNIDENTlnED LANDS IlHORAWN FOR CLASSIFICAION
E1NERALSWA~S-ANDEOR_22€_PUBOOPURPOSES

/5 3€40 REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.4~ .322 
elits*LE-EELfor-El!121/FP,0030)1/1829

8/0/6/
D/C

NO 3

WARING ...1.MENI ELCURRENT-ZOBT GSR Mei
SCALE in chains .s .' 1: th. Bur*..=d ..1.....Id be .,ed

5 0 5 10 20 'lly li I gr~hic diplly of E......Ip g.v., doto, R,c- .'--20'8~~mM1
ord~ hereon do not r~ect title ~mgos whk~ may hc~e boon tR 1 Eoffoctod . lot~el rn~.VI~~5 01 ~vn 0. oth~ 60dle~ of *r.
14~*r I t..»trl) mrv~. I ..1.-iv,y .irnat,%.



UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH RANGE 1 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA ~
PROTRACRON DIAGRAM NO 16 OFFICIALLY FILED 12/7/1959

YAVAPAICOUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAINHASSAYAMP~ AELD ONACE LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

ME PIts

6 5 4 3 2 1 FINDEXTOSEGREGATED-RACTS
(766) (630) RE..... [ ORIGINAL SURVEY I

7 8 10 11 12
(767)

FOR ORDERS AFFECDNG DISPOSAL OR USE OF-
fEYE«FrlANDLEE#54;ECFIRCLASSEGE®(L
2?YERIS_EL5RANDORO1MERPUBLICPURPOSES
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS. \

M Tp included in Wdl for Prescott NF Proc M/21/1899 ,

MOS'9/VW
10 SW
n SE

18 17 16 15 14 13 / 9270 FL 359.00 Sen25 & 36

(510) (624) (612)
(10)

MA.
MS 4193

HS 2346
538439
0/C

~E2SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT ~DESTPPLEMENTAL PLAT

19 20 21 22 23 24
(562) (546)

C tS 2.!~

30 29 28 27 26 25
(762) h (513)

4 f

31.) 32 33 34 35 36
(771),f

AZA 28/58 AR 021164
Pt 167

SCALE in choins WARNINO STATEMENT ECURRENTTIST--~ GSR Mer
Tht: plot . .. ./*'. Reecrd .r ... .d ..Id . ui.

0 20 30 00 omy ce a 9.~phlo d"y of thi tow#/ 010* Ic- 819-2OQBPI! T 11 N
.. hm- d. not ...fu' .ang- -1. my hove bm ~ IR lE...od by I... ..vemon. . rf.. . .her 'oloi lilli.
1.* t. lb. rodo»trol/.4. for *.1.1 ~~liv4' 1.formn~lon.



TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH RANGE 3 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAINHm//9 naD OFFICE LAND AND MINERAL nTLES

4 40.07 3 40.93 2 40.68 140.82 4 40,89 3 41.07 2 41.25 141.43

MTP
SUPPL SECS 34910

L..SURVEY I

1 _L _L 1 1 |.ACT NO| T|R |I. SUBDIMSION

~S 1767 «
15.626

4 3

FOR ORDERS AFFECING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
UNIDENTRED LANDS WTHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,
MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

4!LIP. instudid in W# Prescol NF EO 908 7/2/1908

IDS 81 NE

F-h.2 5 35.80 7 62 M

An TD included in Detarminction IN PL 167 AR 017821
4/10/1958

1...9 3 30.13 2 35.90 139,95

..3
14~94

f0228
D/C

~5 6.80 7 '...2 8 37.76

6.00

XX
M 3.A (MS)
20.60AR .7821

. k67 .-I IS 3.3 - 9 105 24.17 4 moo F=.7 . 14.15 ,-,„ 4.0
£15·00

...
24.4. ly©

m.
D/C

_1 1T 13 28.80 14 22·30 . .024

346~74 ME Pats
0 3. D/t

MS 3001

A 22786 Aff ..
All MI,4 

N01
CURRENTTITEB GSR Mer 1

WARNINO ST*TEMENT iSCALE In chains 114, ple, I the ~roou'i Record of Tltle. ono,hould bo u:*4 lT 14 N
so Il . *. 0, I grophla .1.lay .1 th* 10-.Ip .r~y doto, ./- 2-24-2009

ordo harcan do nol ronaot [ttia chan006 which moy *ac~ R 3E
electod .y lili .....0.. of .~r, or ..r ..i . later
....I-#IUM.I.*.-M'-*.*



TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH RANGE 3 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAICOUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN ~
H*59*.~PA FIELD OFFICE

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
4 ....4 3 40.89 2 40.93 140,9. 1 41.03 4.4 3 40.60 240/ 115.96 .0

T 15N MS 2011

 *22=R * TTS t11 SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT 1 1 1 1 1
SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT 5 27.52 Nol N01NO 2 HES 329

780739

6 4 3 2 ~iNDEX-TOSEGREGATED-FACTS
r ..SURVE. I ORIGINAL SURVEY I918.05

1016.03 -liT 12
15.55 3275

AZA 53028
2 35.4. QCD from LIS 149 .3115.60

3 35,51 -1 A .9.70 18.. -T- SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
N01 NO 1

5 495657
1 21 . 20 D/C ,~•3 5.586 35.53 -~ 7- _L "." -1 ' 9 10 11 12

FOLORIERSAFFECING_86SPOSALGE_USEWeL___
UNfOENTIRED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,735. 55 4 AR 01787 -L-

. 167 .-3 1 MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,
X RE/ER m /NOEX If  M/SCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS. ~

135.55 All TB included In Wdl Prescott NF EO 908 7/2/1908

MDS BINE2 35, 52 + SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT 82 NW
NO 3 NO 4 NO 4 83 SW

84 SE

3 35.SO ~ 18 17 16 15 14 13 -
All Tp indudid in Determfnation Area PL 167 AR 017821
4/10SZ958

435.47 4

135.51 3 3130 2 34,96 129.55

2 35,60 4 SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT .2007 3NO 3 NO 4
 Hcs 4761 f *3·, ,..00

824361 Y 43567

20 21 "' 3 " 0 22 4 237 39.32

lo.to
Lid

4 35.79

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT ~
NO 5

30 29 28 27 26 25

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
NO 5

31 32 33 34 35 36

1 28.49 725.33 -525.66 7T26.15 1 26.67 -b-2.221~28.1 -TT„.43 1 30.64 77-31.80 -FJ2.81 ~~33.51 1 34.23 7F 3.98 73-3.72 1~6.47 1 37.17 -7T37.83 -Tr,8.52 -Tri.48

Lat 34 32'38»N

R 2E R 3E L"q 111 58'45"W

T 13N WARNING STATEINT ~NTTODM GSRM*/
SCALE In ch~{ns ...1.1. .. ...'. R.ord .mi. ....id . .i.Iso . . . 60 cr~ly o~ q*;* plcy 01 th, ~ownahlp nufv*y # R~c- 2-24-2009 'py  - - --~ T 14 N

=E=r==EICS ar. .re- do .. .flect .ic chong- .loh moy .vn been R 3 E
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